502878488 07/03/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2925086

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
XIANGYANG XU			06/19/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	NO.10 JIUXIANQIAO RD., CHAOYANG DISTRICT			
City:	BEIJING			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	100015			
Name:	HEFEI BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	NO.2177 TONGLINGBEI RD, HEFEI			
City:	ANHUI			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	230012	2		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
Application Number:		14370534		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(312)427-6663		
		the e-mail address first; if that is		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:		<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3124271300	sent via US Mail.	
Email:	marylyn.cummins@ladas.net			
Correspondent Name:	RICHARD J. STREIT			
Address Line 1:	LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.			
Address Line 4:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604		
TTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	CU-71431 KSV/MC		
IAME OF SUBMITTER:		LOREN K. THOMPSON		
SIGNATURE:		/Loren K. Thompson/	/Loren K. Thompson/	
ATE SIGNED:		07/03/2014		
otal Attachments: 2		I		
ource=CU71431_assignn	nent#pa	ge1.tif		
_ 0	•		PATENT	

REEL: 033238 FRAME: 0074

PATENT REEL: 033238 FRAME: 0075

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Xiangyang XU of Beijing, China (hereinafter referred/collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the sole inventor/ are the inventors of an Invention/Inventions (hereinafter referred to as Invention(s)) in an application for Letters Patent titled <u>ARRAY</u> <u>SUBSTRATE, DRIVING METHOD THEREOF, AND DISPLAY DEVICE</u>, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No._____, filed_____; and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNOR and <u>BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO.</u>, <u>LTD.</u>, having an address at <u>No.10 Jiuxianqiao Rd.</u>, <u>Chaoyang District</u>, <u>Beijing 100015</u>, <u>China</u> and <u>HEFEI BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO.</u>, <u>LTD.</u>, having an address at <u>No.</u> <u>2177</u>, <u>Tonglingbei Road</u>, <u>Hefei</u>, <u>Anhui 230012</u>, <u>China</u> (hereinafter referred/collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), that ASSIGNEE own all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s), including all of ASSIGNOR's U.S., foreign and international patent rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified application(s), corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or benefits to the above-identified application(s) including provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, design applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority; and ASSIGNOR authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR represents to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. ASSIGNOR, its executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the ASSIGNEE , its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this Assignment, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

2148281 v1

Attorney Docket No.

Jun. 19, 2014 Date

5.-

Xlang yang XU Xiangyang XU

\$

2148281 vl

RECORDED: 07/03/2014